

## **Supplier Declaration on RoHS Compliance**

SemiNex Corporation, based on the best available information provided by its suppliers, confirms that its laser components are in alignment with regulatory compliance are free from hazardous substances restricted under the Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive. We rely on our suppliers' diligence to provide accurate information regarding the substances contained in the materials and components they supply to us.

Pursuant to the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU, as amended by Directive 2015/863/EU, we hereby declare our adherence to these legal requirements as a supplier.

We affirm that the devices, parts, assemblies, components, and other items supplied to SemiNex Corporation, both currently and in the future, comply with the RoHS Directive and are free from the following restricted substances:

- Lead (Pb)
- Cadmium (Cd)
- Mercury (Hg)
- Hexavalent Chromium (Cr (VI))
- Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB)
- Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDE)

Each of these substances has a maximum concentration limit of 0.1% by weight in homogenous materials, except for Cadmium (Cd), which has a stricter limit of 0.01% by weight. We further confirm that we have implemented systems and processes to ensure ongoing compliance with the RoHS Directive and to provide supporting documentation as required.

For further information on RoHS compliance and related resources, please visit the European Commission's official website at <a href="https://ec.europa.eu">https://ec.europa.eu</a> or contact the relevant regulatory authorities.

## **Our Supplier Declarations:**

We regularly confirm with our suppliers, using commercially reasonable efforts, that:

- The articles delivered to SemiNex Corporation comply with the RoHS Directive and are free from the restricted substances listed above.
- SemiNex Corporation must be notified immediately if any RoHS non-compliance is discovered in an article delivered to us in the future.

Questions or concerns should be addressed immediately to the following email address: <a href="mailto:compliance@semienx.com">compliance@semienx.com</a>